
Year-To-Date
2018 - 2019

Living Individuals $232,335,510

Realized Bequests 53,150,486

285,485,997

32,120,191

52,756,029

19,405,025

$389,767,242

Year-To-Date
2018 - 2019

$369,961,359

12,047,703

7,758,179

0

$389,767,242

11,096,050

141,776

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
April 30, 2020

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2019 - 2020

$214,667,623

57,366,819

272,034,442

5,323,114

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

May 2020

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

23,793,022

44,046,874

19,723,461

$359,597,798

Year-To-Date
2019 - 2020

$350,160,531

2,641,140

6,796,126

0

$359,597,798 $30,315,458

Gifts for
April 2019

$10,293,668

1,710,789

12,004,457

1,891,838

$30,315,458

Gifts for
April 2019

$30,673,682

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

2,930,274

13,294,945

8,082,338

$45,027,599

Gifts for
April 2020

$40,427,321

1,550,278

3,050,000

0

$45,027,599

0

0

Gifts for
April 2020

$18,026,591

2,693,450

20,720,042

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsMay 21, 2020



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2019-2020

Outside of State
Year to Date
2019-2020

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2019-2020

Outside of State
Year to Date
2019-2020

Living Individuals $84,668,416 $129,999,207 39.4% 60.6%

Realized Bequests 38,527,346 18,839,473 67.2% 32.8%

123,195,761 148,838,680 45.3% 54.7%

10,325,718 13,467,304 43.4% 56.6%

15,503,247 28,543,627 35.2% 64.8%

1,219,365 18,504,096 6.2% 93.8%

$150,244,092 $209,353,706 41.8% 58.2%

Living Individuals 59,980 33,883 63.9% 36.1%

Realized Bequests 70 85 45.2% 54.8%

60,050 33,968 63.9% 36.1%

1,049 1,094 49.0% 51.0%

38 97 28.1% 71.9%

204 213 48.9% 51.1%

61,333 35,366 63.4% 36.6%

Item for Information
April 30, 2020

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



Unit 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 890 785 834 732 705 4,761,133 6,664,328 4,858,713 4,174,616 4,776,834
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 565 644 615 570 478 2,052,654 2,133,117 1,795,126 1,758,291 1,803,158
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 8,418 7,897 7,610 6,682 5,905 32,333,848 31,703,408 41,662,544 33,666,559 27,321,529
School of Dentistry 1,822 1,782 1,920 1,616 1,407 6,492,684 4,201,101 3,080,617 2,725,095 3,099,105
School of Education 2,412 2,336 2,557 2,216 2,337 5,938,803 8,474,970 11,298,726 6,664,774 6,758,019
College of Engineering 7,961 7,321 7,459 6,400 6,343 29,135,173 33,935,813 31,682,539 27,144,022 23,916,433
School for Environment and Sustainability 929 900 918 802 852 2,691,334 4,469,385 2,220,414 1,623,758 5,019,099
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,935 2,508 2,617 2,207 2,199 5,531,888 5,010,647 6,083,214 4,932,018 3,031,431
School of Information 1,328 1,446 1,345 1,183 1,190 921,261 1,189,629 3,412,544 3,142,609 877,283
School of Kinesiology 975 1,016 988 862 786 1,361,012 1,014,328 1,394,594 1,048,126 939,082
Law School 5,984 5,800 5,588 4,701 4,847 14,320,487 24,615,924 12,771,100 9,986,336 9,939,879
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 17,344 17,407 19,014 16,661 16,053 49,141,904 44,983,558 57,532,052 46,260,131 33,628,490
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,583 5,221 4,293 3,874 3,662 8,149,703 6,950,036 10,541,563 7,103,707 6,191,028
School of Nursing 1,695 1,693 1,728 1,493 1,291 2,891,012 2,638,340 2,999,712 2,665,048 3,009,591
College of Pharmacy 1,097 1,035 984 833 788 3,273,265 3,451,305 1,945,261 1,769,144 2,301,370
School of Public Health 1,735 1,738 1,760 1,484 1,467 7,688,432 11,536,036 4,915,632 4,102,418 3,719,428
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 671 716 754 663 724 2,476,530 3,146,716 9,198,856 7,880,523 6,495,542
School of Social Work 1,199 992 1,001 919 1,062 1,223,596 1,062,510 1,263,741 1,230,092 1,002,477

Michigan Medicine 35,320 37,574 36,541 30,062 32,664 158,090,617 160,337,725 147,177,487 125,857,985 134,076,175

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,524 3,737 4,213 3,608 3,646 2,824,347 2,914,757 3,403,442 2,672,156 4,543,563
University of Michigan-Flint 2,399 2,166 2,285 1,864 1,914 14,816,623 3,434,811 2,699,844 2,471,611 1,826,588

Alumni Association 4,453 4,669 4,286 3,917 3,932 1,320,766 1,463,663 1,271,888 1,096,977 1,304,336
Intercollegiate Athletics 35,032 22,980 7,230 6,236 5,897 55,918,997 55,807,394 27,150,795 25,830,669 27,246,242
Michigan Radio 188,810 206,219 209,125 172,852 164,911 7,437,060 7,495,321 7,732,247 6,398,747 5,799,108
Museum of Art 928 926 701 603 606 4,240,761 2,961,668 13,350,711 11,813,495 3,832,079
University Library 636 871 820 751 754 1,936,478 2,832,662 2,599,330 1,699,192 1,955,422
University Musical Society 3,040 2,587 2,529 1,940 1,525 5,507,004 5,094,707 3,938,186 2,910,880 2,291,206

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of April 30, 2020

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2020

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2020



Unit 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of April 30, 2020

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2020

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

April 30, 2020
Office of the President 2,791 2,974 2,507 2,194 1,973 2,526,796 1,094,690 1,641,723 1,548,293 1,730,365
Life Sciences Institute 153 154 152 133 177 1,988,784 3,371,794 2,726,634 2,454,547 2,429,937

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 277 452 450 359 515 6,500,689 5,515,709 8,534,263 4,851,642 4,786,096
Bentley Historical Library 486 364 393 356 277 306,362 472,659 222,504 163,483 948,486
Center for the Education of Women 671 624 569 519 527 665,855 1,242,284 399,180 364,222 280,810
Clements Library 657 639 750 660 585 434,818 2,013,268 4,138,267 4,091,523 700,834
Institute for Social Research 357 397 320 264 320 6,633,875 8,534,067 5,960,757 5,419,547 3,219,261
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,096 3,261 3,334 2,620 2,323 834,711 979,210 1,842,575 1,798,476 464,903
Office of Financial Aid 3,048 2,955 3,169 2,685 2,077 6,827,492 10,495,506 11,255,534 6,476,502 3,708,955
Office of Student Publications 355 536 492 446 606 59,198 104,445 1,449,515 1,442,064 116,627

VP for Development 296 297 355 303 256 2,165,036 4,649,610 17,269,950 4,030,364 7,558,628

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 1,091 961 984 839 738 1,370,258 537,908 658,393 562,607 362,793

VP of Research 286 240 216 189 126 1,976,784 1,788,127 4,735,576 4,676,574 2,576,486

VP Student Life 5,295 5,529 7,148 6,632 7,958 2,584,734 4,975,375 3,878,907 3,254,157 4,007,363

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 47 50 6 6 2 23,070 3,704 4,260 4,260 1,760

TOTAL 355,591 362,399 350,560 293,936 286,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $482,698,914 $389,767,242 $359,597,798
TOTAL DONORS 130,251 119,032 106,480 97,973 96,699



2017 2018 2019

Living Individuals $256,568,251 $264,619,020 $297,513,917 $232,335,510 $214,667,623

Realized Bequests 66,237,780 78,233,067 61,107,945 53,150,486 57,366,819

322,806,031 342,852,087 358,621,862 285,485,997 272,034,442

41,753,224 37,383,000 37,309,186 32,120,191 23,793,022

73,504,388 72,474,470 60,333,695 52,756,029 44,046,874

29,312,190 32,592,659 26,434,171 19,405,025 19,723,461

$467,375,833 $485,302,216 $482,698,914 $389,767,242 $359,597,798

Living Individuals 344,294 351,771 340,794 286,094 279,184

Realized Bequests 516 413 390 321 387

344,810 352,184 341,184 286,415 279,571

8,662 8,264 7,596 6,158 5,506

554 528 491 376 373

1,565 1,423 1,289 987 955

355,591 362,399 350,560 293,936 286,405TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of April 30, 2020

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
April 30, 2019

FYTD
April 30, 2020



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2017 2018 2019 April 30, 2020

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 21,740,668 23,468,292 20,549,322 13,503,176

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 105,050 113,576 118,315 135,789

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 11,045,703 19,822,951 23,529,262 13,984,858

Endowment Restricted - Library 623,897 1,206,921 384,607 552,424

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 727,402 536,995 546,547 352,649

Endowment Restricted - Other 3,634,477 4,117,298 8,445,572 7,963,772

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 4,081,915 3,958,012 3,500,651 4,517,014

Endowment Restricted - Research 44,026,159 50,580,364 51,677,825 41,831,380

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 71,576,814 83,236,459 76,875,789 56,646,420

Endowment Unrestricted 129,624 4,787 113,150 700,720

Loan Funds 17,661 22,313 1,755 16,257

Property, Building, Equipment 48,776,235 47,894,824 42,950,213 27,606,507

Total Capital Purposes Funds $206,485,604 $234,962,794 $228,693,008 $167,810,965

Academic Divisions 22,843,618 23,254,109 26,126,120 17,594,298

Athletics 25,326,809 18,669,937 832,311 738,724

Faculty and Staff 12,873,810 12,981,379 12,500,682 8,686,047

Library 540,616 1,681,319 482,204 1,525,679

Op and Maint of Plant 12,689,856 6,176,732 8,447,066 7,538,678

Other Restricted 17,147,543 29,534,479 35,140,345 18,297,862

Public Service and Extension 49,896,889 36,527,239 37,070,003 34,032,615

Research 94,381,919 99,693,734 104,516,812 82,674,406

Student Financial Aid 21,965,803 19,185,183 24,537,193 16,984,854

Unrestricted 3,223,367 2,635,313 4,353,169 3,713,670

Total Current Operations Funds $260,890,229 $250,339,422 $254,005,906 $191,786,834

Sum: $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $482,698,914 $359,597,798

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of April 30, 2020

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,321 3.8% 354 198,751 561 33 10,895 330 78 163,570 2,097 465 373,216 803
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,555 2.1% 156 256,794 1,646 68 220,256 3,239 110 169,065 1,537 334 646,116 1,934
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 49,369 5.2% 2,550 7,743,379 3,037 178 364,182 2,046 458 623,959 1,362 3,186 8,731,520 2,741
School of Dentistry 9,330 5.9% 552 1,034,110 1,873 61 21,253 348 135 199,200 1,476 748 1,254,563 1,677
School of Education 40,607 2.3% 940 271,751 289 235 399,583 1,700 337 342,445 1,016 1,512 1,013,780 670
College of Engineering 80,592 3.2% 2,592 3,257,232 1,257 313 1,076,520 3,439 639 781,556 1,223 3,544 5,115,308 1,443
School for Environment and Sustainability 7,981 4.0% 320 109,150 341 75 1,142,938 15,239 102 20,993 206 497 1,273,081 2,562
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 108,842 1.2% 1,259 657,150 522 86 124,075 1,443 147 100,855 686 1,492 882,080 591
School of Information 8,852 4.2% 374 175,134 468 140 201,184 1,437 129 60,335 468 643 436,653 679
School of Kinesiology 7,798 2.2% 172 138,196 803 75 64,185 856 121 133,826 1,106 368 336,207 914
Law School 21,842 11.2% 2,454 5,036,271 2,052 125 81,274 650 543 1,957,988 3,606 3,122 7,075,534 2,266
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 211,965 2.8% 5,900 8,148,712 1,381 933 1,828,139 1,959 2,539 2,170,954 855 9,372 12,147,806 1,296
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 12,747 3.6% 463 188,460 407 1,075 1,315,734 1,224 734 550,962 751 2,272 2,055,156 905
School of Nursing 12,843 4.3% 558 518,075 928 116 144,741 1,248 119 94,362 793 793 757,178 955
College of Pharmacy 4,174 7.3% 305 714,117 2,341 28 40,665 1,452 69 399,002 5,783 402 1,153,783 2,870
School of Public Health 15,277 4.3% 658 451,770 687 63 34,956 555 142 262,807 1,851 863 749,533 869
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 3,776 6.8% 257 114,318 445 52 590,518 11,356 83 3,102,543 37,380 392 3,807,379 9,713
School of Social Work 15,254 3.3% 506 205,930 407 53 71,852 1,356 92 123,641 1,344 651 401,424 617

Michigan Medicine 13,778 6.9% 954 2,442,780 2,561 4,299 9,715,649 2,260 14,513 11,645,536 802 19,766 23,803,965 1,204

University of Michigan-Dearborn 53,904 1.3% 702 438,039 624 187 292,503 1,564 765 230,502 301 1,654 961,044 581
University of Michigan-Flint 43,795 0.9% 382 185,171 485 155 195,181 1,259 350 152,932 437 887 533,283 601

Alumni Association 1,507 458,499 304 1,240 328,558 265 2,747 787,057 287
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,283 8,719,252 3,819 1,150 1,226,532 1,067 3,433 9,945,785 2,897
Michigan Radio 6,178 985,085 159 25,136 3,082,568 123 31,314 4,067,653 130
Museum of Art 200 1,561,906 7,810 167 256,937 1,539 367 1,818,843 4,956
University Library 317 433,695 1,368 129 65,296 506 446 498,991 1,119
University Musical Society 459 723,034 1,575 576 335,202 582 1,035 1,058,235 1,022

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of April 30, 2020

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of April 30, 2020

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 755 314,930 417 246 335,795 1,365 1,001 650,725 650
Life Sciences Institute 24 866,011 36,084 41 6,318 154 65 872,328 13,420

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 135 127,259 943 164 369,267 2,252 299 496,526 1,661
Bentley Historical Library 84 133,523 1,590 60 112,656 1,878 144 246,179 1,710
Center for the Education of Women 175 85,503 489 107 40,399 378 282 125,902 446
Clements Library 193 263,923 1,367 180 348,241 1,935 373 612,164 1,641
Institute for Social Research 81 175,935 2,172 69 190,579 2,762 150 366,514 2,443
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 730 153,515 210 1,095 239,617 219 1,825 393,132 215
Office of Financial Aid 1,075 1,205,369 1,121 194 486,368 2,507 1,269 1,691,737 1,333
Office of Student Publications 276 84,435 306 137 15,520 113 413 99,954 242

VP for Development 88 1,716,714 19,508 25 3,590,336 143,613 113 5,307,050 46,965

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 48 125,795 2,621 94 26,010 277 142 151,805 1,069

VP of Research 43 172,277 4,006 23 5,326 232 66 177,603 2,691

VP Student Life 1,884 796,520 423 3,819 602,102 158 5,703 1,398,621 245

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 10 10 1 10 10



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 669 5 26        2 3 705           458,293 4,011,937 173,383 111,000 22,221 4,776,834
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 465 3 6          2 2 478           1,459,591 235,573 96,370 5,625 6,000 1,803,158
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 5,154 8 727      8 8 5,905        25,344,543 380,751 1,342,835 201,979 51,421 27,321,529
School of Dentistry 1,259 2 132      2 12 1,407        1,891,643 75,000 997,137 125,000 10,325 3,099,105
School of Education 2,297 7 24        8 1 2,337        3,486,681 237,545 783,702 2,000,092 250,000 6,758,019
College of Engineering 5,727 31 535      20 30 6,343        13,657,846 1,122,637 6,054,662 1,884,225 1,197,063 23,916,433
School for Environment and Sustainability 815 3 14        12 8 852           1,593,931 17,000 7,449 2,503,863 896,856 5,019,099
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,120 38 39        1 1 2,199        1,617,949 1,338,183 55,049 20,000 250 3,031,431
School of Information 1,170 2 15        3 1,190        609,403 2,419 96,861 168,600 877,283
School of Kinesiology 773 13        786           847,797 91,285 939,082
Law School 4,562 10 258      10 7 4,847        8,283,342 1,087,180 518,194 42,449 8,715 9,939,879
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 15,496 46 374      54 83 16,053      23,136,435 3,317,188 896,539 4,163,085 2,115,243 33,628,490
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,533 14 99        8 8 3,662        4,540,786 1,343,408 127,461 166,275 13,098 6,191,028
School of Nursing 1,261 9 16        2 3 1,291        966,926 1,338,227 563,115 5,000 136,323 3,009,591
College of Pharmacy 729 3 43        3 10 788           1,742,133 326,334 46,358 2,250 184,295 2,301,370
School of Public Health 1,392 5 42        9 19 1,467        2,255,444 318,839 244,004 596,916 304,224 3,719,428
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 705 10        8 1 724           5,520,331 2,750 793,074 179,387 6,495,542
School of Social Work 1,037 4 16        5 1,062        492,263 300,038 43,035 167,142 1,002,477

Michigan Medicine 30,790 120 1,161   115 478 32,664      58,672,961 32,088,304 5,256,657 25,897,921 12,160,332 134,076,175

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,378 22 226      7 13 3,646        1,167,509 2,401,680 659,918 235,200 79,256 4,543,563
University of Michigan-Flint 1,851 1 37        14 11 1,914        695,660 335 140,609 878,034 111,950 1,826,588

Alumni Association 3,827 1 92        6 6 3,932        1,130,402 10,000 137,106 23,550 3,278 1,304,336
Intercollegiate Athletics 5,659 6 214      8 10 5,897        22,894,382 1,833,416 2,444,895 48,650 24,899 27,246,242
Michigan Radio 163,937 794      25 155 164,911    4,267,135 693,625 100,900 737,448 5,799,108
Museum of Art 588 2 10        6 606           3,165,335 504,357 159,612 2,775 3,832,079
University Library 732 4 14        4 754           557,386 1,156,979 12,696 228,361 1,955,422
University Musical Society 1,471 15 31        6 2 1,525        1,611,395 139,537 362,375 177,300 600 2,291,206

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of April 30, 2020

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of April 30, 2020

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Office of the President 1,827 11 133      2 1,973        881,798 776,550 41,643 30,375 1,730,365
Life Sciences Institute 164 1          1 11 177           2,081,740 1,000 20,000 327,197 2,429,937

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 485 22        7 1 515           2,919,281 1,086,700 680,114 100,000 4,786,096
Bentley Historical Library 265 1 4          1 6 277           927,829 20,000 551 1 105 948,486
Center for the Education of Women 497 26        1 3 527           238,794 28,197 6,000 7,819 280,810
Clements Library 561 20        1 3 585           685,614 11,094 3,000 1,125 700,834
Institute for Social Research 308 4          7 1 320           600,314 10,325 2,322,043 286,579 3,219,261
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,301 13        2 7 2,323        421,982 9,857 2,665 30,400 464,903
Office of Financial Aid 2,000 2 42        1 32 2,077        2,272,436 1,212,000 78,564 32,104 113,851 3,708,955
Office of Student Publications 594 10        1 1 606           103,504 11,098 2,000 25 116,627

VP for Development 250 6 256           6,022,116 1,536,512 7,558,628

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 734 2          2 738           152,155 20,063 190,575 362,793

VP of Research 111 13        2 126           2,295,270 67,850 213,366 2,576,486

VP Student Life 7,689 6 247      6 10 7,958        2,997,278 234,892 416,650 166,739 191,803 4,007,363

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 1          2               10 1,750 1,760

TOTAL* 279,184 387 5,506   373 955 286,405    $214,667,623 $57,366,819 $23,793,022 $44,046,874 $19,723,461 $359,597,798



 
 

LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR APRIL 2020 

 

 
 

Page 2.0 

Abrams Family Foundation, Northville 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,000 

 
Howard B & Nina Dodge Abrams Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
ACC CURE, Montville, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 
  ACC C.U.R.E. Endowed Adrenal Cancer Research Fund 

70,000 

 
Adelson Medical Research Foundation, Needham, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

130,614 

 
Adobe Inc., San Jose, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,500 

 
Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., Santa Clara, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

40,000 

 
Alex's Lemonade Stand Foundation, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

175,000 

 
ALS Association, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

199,927 

 
Alzheimer's Association, Chicago, Illinois 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

286,579 

 
American Academy of Family Physicians Foundation, Kansas City, 
Missouri 
 Michigan Medicine 

216,387 

 
American Association of Colleges of Nursing, Washington, District of 
Columbia 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Student Support 

10,000 
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American Autoimmune Related Diseases Association, Inc., Eastpointe 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

40,000 

 
American Brain Tumor Association, Des Plaines, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

995,542 

 
American Chemical Society, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

54,158 

 
American College of Rheumatology Research Foundation, Brookhaven, 
Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
American College of Surgeons, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
American Diabetes Association, Inc., Alexandria, Virginia 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

381,264 

 
American Gastroenterological Association Foundation, Bethesda, 
Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 

80,370 

 
American Head and Neck Society, Los Angeles, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 
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American Heart Association Inc, Dallas, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Research 

1,033,435 

 
American Lung Association National Office, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

158,333 

 
American Parkinson's Disease Association, Inc., Staten Island, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,500 

 
American Society for Blood and Marrow Transplantation, Arlington 
Heights, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 

 
American Society for Surgery of the Hand, Rosemont, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 

 
American Society of Hematology, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
The American Society of Nephrology (ASN), Washington, District of 
Columbia 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 

52,500 

 
Amgen Inc., Thousand Oaks, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

45,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 Michigan Radio 

25,010 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

6,250,000 

 
Laura and John Arnold Foundation, Houston, Texas 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

20,091 

 
The Ashken Family Charitable Foundation Inc., Westport, Connecticut 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 

150,000 

 
Association for Psychological Science, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

16,500 

 
Association of University Radiologists (AUR), Oak Brook, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

18,750 

 
Bank of America Corp., East Providence, Rhode Island 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
BCBSM Foundation, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 
 School of Social Work 
  Research 

61,250 

 
Beatson Foundation, Mesa, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

55,000 

 
Becker Family Foundation of the Indian River Community Foundation, Vero 
Beach, Florida 
 College of Engineering 

15,000 
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Theodore L. Bendall Jr., Huntington, Indiana 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  "Athletics for All" Hartwig Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 Law School 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Fort Wayne U. of M. Club Scholarship Fund 
 Student Life 

14,000 

 
Alvin M. Bentley Foundation, Owosso 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Biogen, Inc., Cambridge, Massachusetts 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Biotronik, Inc., Lake Oswego, Oregon 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

17,500 

 
Boston Scientific Corporation, Marlborough, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Brain and Behavior Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

34,919 

 
BrightFocus Foundation, Clarksburg, Maryland 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

150,000 

 
BSG Vinokour Family Trust of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Bruce and Stephanie Germain Vinokour Family Fund 

10,000 

 
Charles S. Buchanan, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 
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Cynthia J. Buckley, Champaign, Illinois 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Robert F. Schoeni Research Professorship Fund 

10,000 

 
The Burroughs Wellcome Fund, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Cancer Research Institute, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
The David and Carole Caplan Charitable Foundation, White Plains, New 
York 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Carole Caplan Lonner Program Fund 
  Carole Caplan Lonner Professorship in Musical Theatre Fund 
  Visiting Artists Fund in Musical Theatre Writing 

1,000,000 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

20,389 

 
Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

75,000 

 
Corporation for Public Broadcasting, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Radio 

333,169 

 
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

327,451 

 
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

373,971 

 
Joanne F. Danto, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Shelby and Gale Davis Charitable Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy 
Fund, Albany, New York 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Clifford A. Siegel Davis UWC Scholars Fund 

10,000 

 
Julia W. Dawson Trust, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,000 
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DFG Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (German Research Foundation), 
Berlin, Germany 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

38,658 

 
The Dow Chemical Company, Midland 
 University of Michigan 
  Student Support 

1,000,000 

 
John J. Dryden, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Doris Duke Charitable Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

155,000 

 
Greg & Dorothy Duncan Fund of TIAA Charitable, Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Robert F. Schoeni Research Professorship Fund 

10,000 

 
Frances and Kenneth Eisenberg Charitable Foundation, Dearborn 
 Michigan Medicine 

130,000 

 
Enbridge Inc., Houston, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Energy Impact Center, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

10,000 

 
The Epilepsy Study Consortium, Woodbury, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 

17,850 

 
Fred A. and Barbara M. Erb Family Foundation, Royal Oak 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Research 

101,000 

 
Fred A. and Barbara M. Erb Family Foundation of the Community 
Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
 Office of Research 
  Erb Family Foundation - COVID Gift Fund 

35,000 

 
Esperance Family Foundation, Maple City 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  CPO Esperance Family Foundation Fund 

140,000 

 
David S. Evans, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 
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Falk Medical Research Trust, Providence, Rhode Island 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

300,000 

 
Sharon V. Faricy, Clyde Hill, Washington 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Faricy Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Jon C. Farney, Normal, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Ferris Wheel Innovation Center, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

80,000 

 
Steven M. Fetter, Seattle, Washington 
 Law School 
  The Steven Fetter Fund 

112,428 

 
Sanford I. Finkel, Wilmette, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Fern F. and Sanford I. Finkel, M.D., Endowed Scholarship Fund 

26,800 

 
Focused Ultrasound Foundation (FUSF), Charlottesville, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

112,008 

 
The Michael J. Fox Foundation for Parkinson's Research, New York, New 
York 
 Michigan Medicine 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

115,000 

 
The Francis Families Foundation, Kansas City, Missouri 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

53,000 

 
Maxine & Stuart Frankel Foundation of the JP Morgan Charitable Giving 
Fund/National Philanthropic Tr, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Maxine and Stuart Frankel Organ Bank Initiative Fund 
  Maxine and Stuart Frankel Pediatric Sepsis Research Fund 

350,000 

 
Freedom of Spirit Fund, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Michael Papo, M.D. Family Medicine Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Barbara K. Freeman, Rocky River, Ohio 
 Office of Student Publications 
  Rick Freeman Memorial Merit Awards Fund 
   In memory of Rick Freeman 

10,000 
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Eric L. Garber, West Bloomfield 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

60,000 

 
Mitchell S. Garfin, Port Washington, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Garfin Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, Washington 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 
 School of Education 
  Research 

720,566 

 
Gerber Foundation, Fremont 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

157,000 

 
Craig N. Gettel Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,204 

 
Google, Inc., Mountain View, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 

350,000 

 
William T. Grant Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 

 
Great Lakes Protection Fund, Evanston, Illinois 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 

119,166 

 
The Greenwall Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

61,760 

 
John H. Hamilton, Tallahassee, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dennis Crowley Lectureship Fund 

10,159 

 
Aaron and Jaime Harris Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Aaron and Jaime Harris Go Blue! Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Hearing Health Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 
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George and Lucile Heeringa Foundation, Holland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heeringa Ataxia Research Fund 

25,000 

 
Heising-Simons Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

141,253 

 
HH Children's Free Care Fund, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Howard Hanna Children's Free Care Fund 

10,000 

 
James A. Hiller, Franklin 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 
Joel D. Howell, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Lilian M. Hsu, Amherst, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  George W. Jourdian Lectureship in Biological Chemistry Fund 

19,000 

 
Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Chief Financial Office 

95,288 

 
Human Frontier Science Program Organization, Strasbourg, France 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

116,636 

 
Hyundai Hope on Wheels, Fountain Valley, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

250,000 

 
The Iagnemma-Lund Family Gift Fund of the JP Morgan Securities 
Charitable Gift Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  Iagnemma-Lund Graduate Fellowship Fund 

100,000 

 
Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

35,000 

 
The Institute for Integrative Health, Baltimore, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

41,491 

 



Page 2.10 
 

Edward Jakary, Westland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Sophie's Place Fund 
  Other Support 
 School of Nursing 

15,000 

 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 
  Research 

508,834 

 
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

282,000 

 
Martin Kelly, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Bithika S. Kheterpal, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Bithika Malhotra Kheterpal Fund 

25,000 

 
The Klarman Family Foundation, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 

305,412 

 
Susan G. Komen For the Cure Foundation, Dallas, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

190,000 

 
The Korea Foundation, Seogwipo, Jeju-do, Republic of Korea 
 University Library 

27,861 

 
L.S.B. Leakey Foundation, San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Karen A. Lacey, Green Bay, Wisconsin 
 Michigan Medicine 
  James V. Lacey, M.D. and Karen A. Lacey Scholarship Fund 

20,000 
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Harold H. Lalonde, Traverse City 
 University of Michigan 
  LCDR Harold H. and Kelly S. LaLonde Fund 

15,500 

 
William B. Land, Newton Center, Massachusetts 
 Law School 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, White Plains, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

254,641 

 
Lupus Research Alliance, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Ole W. Lyngklip Jr., Franklin 
 School of Education 
  Student Support 
   In memory of Kala Lyngklip 

25,000 

 
Magna Seating Systems-Engineering, Livonia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Sandra J. Mann, San Diego, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Charitable gift annuity 

2,050,000 

 
Martin Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Millicent N. Mason, Holderness, New Hampshire 
 College of Engineering 
  Jeff Mason Scholarship Fund 

34,108 

 
Joyce and Don Massey Family Foundation, Plymouth 
 Michigan Medicine 

106,000 

 
Andrew McDonough B+ Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

1,289,538 
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Merck Foundation, Andover, Massachusetts 
 School of Nursing 

554,468 

 
Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 

20,000 

 
Michigan Health Endowment Fund, Brighton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

442,958 

 
Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
 Michigan Medicine 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,504 

 
Miller Family Revocable Trust, West Bloomfield 
 Student Life 
  Adam S. Miller Memorial Endowment Fund 
   In memory of Saul Lederer 

25,000 

 
3M Company, Saint Paul, Minnesota 
 College of Engineering 

15,000 

 
Michael Mosier Defeat DIPG Foundation, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

169,492 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 Michigan Radio 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
 For employee matching gifts 

276,835 

 
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Tucson, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
National Board of Medical Examiners, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,589 

 
National Collaborative on Gun Violence Research Fund at Schwab 
Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

34,499 
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The National Hemophilia Foundation, New York, New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

39,000 

 
National Multiple Sclerosis Society, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

40,855 

 
National Psoriasis Foundation, Portland, Oregon 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
NBIA Disorders Association, El Cajon, California 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Neurosurgery Research and Education Foundation (NREF), Rolling 
Meadows, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

24,000 

 
New Venture Fund, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

179,387 

 
Kenneth A. Nick, Mount Kisco, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kenneth and Samantha Nick Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Northrop Grumman Foundation, Falls Church, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
 For employee matching gifts 

125,300 

 
The Drew O'Donoghue Fund Inc., Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Drew O'Donoghue Adrenal Cancer Program Support Fund 

50,000 

 
Daniel Edward Offutt III Charitable Trust, Sarasota, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  Richard H. Orenstein Division Chair of Computer Science and 

Engineering Fund 

1,250,000 

 
Bunmi Okanlami, South Bend, Indiana 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Olufemi Oyetunji Okanlami, M.D. Endowed Fund 

51,609 

 
One Mind, Rutherford, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

83,333 
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Open Society Foundations, New York, New York 
 Office of Research 

73,366 

 
Kevyn D. Orr, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Law School 
  Kevyn Duane Orr, II and Alexandra Jacqueline Orr Scholarship 

Fund 

40,000 

 
Orthopaedic Research and Education Foundation, Rosemont, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Parkinson's Disease Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Douglas L. Pearlson, Miami, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

12,000 

 
PhRMA Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

11,250 

 
Daniel Pinkel, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Student Life 
  Blavin Scholars Program Fund 

10,000 

 
Murray and Ina Pitt Charitable Trust, Southfield 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Carol H. Pletcher, Solana Beach, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Wayne A. and Carol H. Pletcher Fellowship Fund 

100,000 

 
The Presser Foundation, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Presser Musical Scholarship Fund 
  Presser Scholarship Fund 

14,000 

 
Prevent Cancer Foundation, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,500 
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PricewaterhouseCoopers Foundation, Plano, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 
 For employee matching gifts 

12,465 

 
Pritzker Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

5,500,000 

 
Quicken Loans Community Fund, Detroit 
 University of Michigan 
  Research 

59,225 

 
Radiological Society of North America R & E, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,970 

 
Rally Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Research to Prevent Blindness, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

190,000 

 
Scott S. Ring, Scarsdale, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,124 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Endowment Fund 

512,532 

 
Jack F. Ross Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jack F. Ross, M.D. Scholarship Fund 

2,062,614 

 
The Ruhana Family Charitable Fund of the J.P. Morgan Charitable Giving 
Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 School of Education 

25,000 

 
Saad Family Donor Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Saad Family Football Scholarship Fund 

24,285 

 
SAGE Publications, Newbury Park, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Mixed Methods Program Scholarships - SAGE Fund 

24,000 
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Sidney F. Sapakie, Naples, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

36,387 

 
Sarcoma Alliance for Research Through Collaboration, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

35,099 

 
Scott L. Scher, Livingston, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lauren Scher Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Shirley K. Schlafer Foundation, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Charles F. Schwartz, Birmingham 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Charles F. and Catherine Sosnick Schwartz LSA Opportunity Hub 

Fund 

25,000 

 
Scleroderma Foundation, Danvers, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Seller-Lehrer Family Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

68,000 

 
David P. Shapiro, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Norma L. Shapiro, Concord, Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Norma L. Shapiro Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

1,000,000 

 
Jeannette Sharp, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
The Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Simons Investigator Award Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

702,461 
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Skillman Foundation, Detroit 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Alfred P. Sloan Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

549,284 

 
Society for Academic Emergency Medicine, Lansing 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Society of Economic Geologists Foundation, Littleton, Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Michael J. Solomon, Ann Arbor 
 Chief Financial Office 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Student Support 

11,787 

 
The Sontag Foundation, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Philip N. Sotiroff, Bloomfield Township 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
George B. Storer Fund at The Miami Foundation, Miami, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
Gerald P. Sweet, Plymouth 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Carole Sweet Endowment for Ovarian Cancer Research Fund 

10,500 

 
Templeton World Charity Foundation, Nassau, New Providence, Bahamas 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

199,006 

 
John Templeton Foundation, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

209,501 

 
The Spencer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 School of Education 
  Research 

355,562 
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Thoracic Surgery Foundation for Research and Education, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
The Tinker Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Tao-Sang Tong, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
U Can-Cer Vive, Highland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
UniData Technology Co., Ltd., Shanghai, China 
 Michigan Medicine 

12,500 

 
United States-Israel Binational Science Foundation, Jerusalem, Israel 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Other Support 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

106,142 

 
University of Michigan Association of Chinese Professors, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
University of Michigan Credit Union, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,000 

 
Jiu-Hwa Lo Upshur UBS Donor Advised Fund of the National Philanthropic 
Trust, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Chia-Lun Lo Fellowship Fund 

500,000 

 
The V Foundation for Cancer Research, Cary, North Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Helen Vice, Louisville, Kentucky 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
The Wadhams Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 
Paul W. Wang Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

92,033 

 
David S. Weinberg, Deerfield, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 
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The Ralph C. Wilson, Jr. Foundation, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
 University of Michigan 
  Research 

210,000 

 
William A. & Shirley P. Yolles Support Foundation of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Wallenberg Medal and Lecture Fund 

20,000 

 
E. Matilda Ziegler Foundation for the Blind, Darien, Connecticut 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

160,000 

 
Dale Zuck, Munster, Indiana 
 College of Engineering 
  1931 E Class Scholarship Fund 

10,001 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 

The Richard and Mona Alonzo Fund of the Community Foundation for Southeast 
Michigan, Detroit 

James E. Anderson, Stoddard, New Hampshire 
Anheuser-Busch Foundation, Saint Louis, Missouri 
Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Anonymous Donor 
Anonymous Donor  
Tyler W. Barrett, Nashville, Tennessee 
Matthew F. Bergmann, Evanston, Illinois 
Joan A. Binkow Revocable Living Trust, Ann Arbor 
Michael L. Boehnke, Ann Arbor 
Marianne G. Brackey, Glenview, Illinois 
Andrea R. Brown, Birmingham 
James and Gail Browne Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Hilary U. Cohen, Ann Arbor 
Dentsply Sirona Inc., York, Pennsylvania 
Dermatology Foundation, Evanston, Illinois 
Walt Disney Company Foundation, Orlando, Florida 
Pophouse, Detroit 
Ernst & Young Foundation, Secaucus, New Jersey 
Gaur Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Goldman Sachs Gives, Albany, New York 
Thomas W. Gougeon, Holland 
Michael S. Griffin, New York, New York 
Jessy W. Grizzle, Ann Arbor 
John M. Halperin, Studio City, California 
Joseph R. Huguenard, Milton, Georgia 
Robert A. Hutchens, Mount Kisco, New York 
Rodney C. Johnson Fund of the InFaith Community Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
Jason S. Kaplan, Scarsdale, New York 
Kurburski Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Christopher U. Light Jr., Midland 
Lindow Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Tim Litinas, Allen, Texas 
Litman Weinberg Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Keith A. Moreland, Rochester 
Steven P. Moskowitz, New York, New York 
Patricia E. Murphy, Washington 
John R. Nichols, Grand Rapids 
Thomas W. Ostrander, Nashville, Tennessee 
Carla A. Palffy, Grosse Pointe Farms 
Pfizer Foundation, Plano, Texas 
David G. Richardson, Traverse City 
Emanuel P. Rivers, Franklin 
James O. Roahen, Annapolis, Maryland 



Page 2.21 
 

Andra M. Rush, Wayne 
Ashish D. Sarkar, Superior Township 
Brandyce A. Shugar-Hendelman, West Harrison, New York 
Stanford T. Siao, Taipei, Taiwan 
Therman T. Smith Estate  
David A. Spahlinger, Ann Arbor 
Jonathan A. Sugar, Ann Arbor 
Michele S. Swanson, Ann Arbor 
Varnell Family Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Arthur B. Wein Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Marcia L. Welk, Denver, Colorado 
Zell Family Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 
 
GreaterGood, Seattle, Washington 

This gift consists of ten thousand N95 masks, for the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 
 
Zoe Gurevich, Ann Arbor 

This gift consists of twenty-five photographs by Danny Lyon, for the benefit of the 
Museum of Art. 
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